



April 14, 2023

То,	То,
The Secretary, Listing Department, BSE Ltd.,	The Manager, Listing Department, National
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,	Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange
Mumbai-400001.	Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra
Scrip Code: 532694	Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.
	Symbol: ASMS

Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Compliance Certificate as per requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate as per requirement of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorised representative of Bigshare Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company certifying compliance with the requirements of sub- regulation (2) of Regulation 7 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

For, Bartronics India Limited APEKSHA Digitally signed by APEGVAA PRAMOD by APEGVAA NAIDU UNADU 114553 +0530'

Apeksha Naidu Company Secretary & Compliance officer

## **BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED**

Plot No. 193, 1st Floor, SV Chambers, Phase II, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500 033, TS, India. Tel: 040 49269269, Fax: 040 49269246 CIN: L29309TG1990PLC011721, Email: Info@bartronics.com www.bartronics.com





## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify in terms of the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the share transfer activities in relation to share transfer facility of Bartronics India Limited both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000001385) for the financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

For, Bartronics India Limited APEKSHA Digitally signed PRAMOD PRAMOD NADU NAIDU Date 2023.04.13 NAIDU Date 2023.04.13 NAIDU Date 2023.04.13 NAIDU Company Secretary & Compliance officer For, Bigshare Services Private Limited

VENKATA KRISHNA KISHNA KORAN NANDAM MOHAN NANDAM Jate: 2023.04.13 16:18:53 +05'30

Authorised representative

Date: April 13, 2023 Place: Hyderabad

## **BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED**

Plot No. 193, 1st Floor, SV Chambers, Phase II, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500 033, TS, India. Tel: 040 49269269, Fax: 040 49269246 CIN: L29309TG1990PLC011721, Email: Info@bartronics.com www.bartronics.com